User manual
Mounting and installation of
FL WLAN 1000/2000 product family
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
2019-09-04
PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG • Flachsmarktstraße 8 • 32825 Blomberg • Germany
phoenixcontact.com

with the separate user manual “Configuration of FL WLAN 1000/2000 product family” on the firmware, the previous “User
manual“ (last revision 02).
Description Order designation Order No.
Access point, ETSI approval FL WLAN 1100 2702534
Access point, FCC approval, only for use in the USA and Canada FL WLAN 1101 2702538
Access point, ETSI approval FL WLAN 2100 2702535
Access point, FCC approval, only for use in the USA and Canada FL WLAN 2101 2702540
32 / 40 PHOENIX CONTACT 109064_en_00
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
Technical data
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
RJ45 connector, degree of protection: IP20, number of positions: 8, 1
Gbps, CAT5 (IEC 11801:2002), material: zinc die-cast, connection
method: IDC fast connection, connection cross section: 26 - 24 AWG,
cable outlet: straight
CUC-IND-C1ZNI-S/R4IE8 1421607
Plug, nominal current: 8 A, rated voltage (III/2): 160 V, number of posi-
tions: 3, pitch: 3.5 mm, connection method: Push-in spring connection,
color: green, contact surface: tin
FMC 1.5/ 3-STF-3.5 1966101
FL M32 ADAPTER FL M32 ADAPTER 2702544
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 0.3 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 0.3 28 32 25 0
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 0.5 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 0,5 28 32 26 3
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 1.0 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 1,0 28 32 27 6
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 1.5 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 1,5 28 32 22 1
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 2.0 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 2,0 28 32 28 9
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 3.0 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 3,0 28 32 29 2
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 5.0 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 5,0 28 32 58 0
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 7.5 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 7,5 28 32 61 6
Patch cable, CAT5, pre-assembled, 10.0 m long, 10 pieces FL CAT5 PATCH 10 28 32 62 9
Description [...] Order designation Order No.
109064_en_00 PHOENIX CONTACT 33 / 40
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
FL WLAN 1000/2000
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
34 / 40 PHOENIX CONTACT 109064_en_00
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
Appendixes
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
A Appendixes
A 1 List of figures
Section 1
Section 2